
                                    Elmwood Park Invitational
                                    Elmwood Park High School
                                        Elmwood Park, Il
                                        October 10, 2014
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com
                                                
                               **** Girls' Varsity 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1    1 1371 Claire Ramsey                10 Nazareth Academy             18:38.4  6:13 
       2    2 1236 Sahian Lopez                 11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       18:40.7  6:14 
       3    3 1365 Gianna Levato                11 Nazareth Academy             19:14.0  6:25 
       4    4 1472 Emily Doyle                  11 Trinity                      19:21.0  6:27 
       5    5 1350 Emily Beedie                 12 Nazareth Academy             19:24.2  6:29 
       6    6 1417 Lluvia Chavarria             12 Round Lake                   19:30.6  6:31 
       7    7  995 Aingel Matos                 11 Elmwood Park                 19:32.2  6:31 
       8    8 1138 Estefania Ramirez            11 Leyden                       19:46.0  6:36 
       9    9 1127 Katherine Hinojosa           11 Leyden                       19:59.1  6:40 
      10   10 1353 Colleen Cavanaugh            11 Nazareth Academy             20:16.1  6:46 
      11   11 1183 Cynthia Almazan              12 Montini                      20:17.8  6:46 
      12      1507 Alex Garcia                  12 Walther Lutheran             20:17.8  6:46 
      13   12 1359 Maggie Harrington            12 Nazareth Academy             20:17.9  6:46 
      14   13 1430 Vicky Villa                  12 Round Lake                   20:18.2  6:47 
      15   14 1204 Natalie Andrade              10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       20:20.7  6:47 
      16   15 1198 Jenna Wiedacher              10 Montini                      20:26.1  6:49 
      17   16 1372 Maeve Roach                  10 Nazareth Academy             20:30.2  6:51 
      18   17 1484 Paige Jaffe                  11 Trinity                      20:32.8  6:51 
      19   18 1253 Hailey O'Neill               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       20:34.9  6:52 
      20   19 1219 Natalie Garcia               11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       20:39.4  6:54 
      21   20 1031 Charity Bullis               09 Fenton                       20:40.4  6:54 
      22   21 1266 Annette Sanchez              11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       20:40.4  6:54 
      23   22 1483 Hailey Hansen                09 Trinity                      20:41.5  6:54 
      24   23 1493 Tatiana Nieves               12 Trinity                      20:42.8  6:55 
      25   24 1144 Misia Szelazek               11 Leyden                       20:46.4  6:56 
      26   25 1191 Bianca Montesinos            12 Montini                      20:48.4  6:57 
      27   26 1040 Jessica McCauley             09 Fenton                       20:48.5  6:57 
      28   27 1125 Evelyn Hernandez             11 Leyden                       20:49.7  6:57 
      29   28 1428 Lizeth Rogel                 10 Round Lake                   20:56.0  6:59 
      30   29 1193 Lea Ritchie                  09 Montini                      21:05.7  7:02 
      31   30 1429 Anayeli Rosales              12 Round Lake                   21:07.3  7:03 
      32   31 1364 Rebecca Letcher              12 Nazareth Academy             21:08.2  7:03 
      33   32 1470 Emma Creviston               09 Trinity                      21:09.8  7:04 
      34   33 1230 Celeste Ibarra               12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       21:10.4  7:04 
      35   34 1197 Jill Wagner                  11 Montini                      21:11.2  7:04 
      36   35 1199 Fiona Winfrey                11 Montini                      21:12.2  7:05 
      37   36 1473 Sara Doyle                   10 Trinity                      21:17.2  7:06 
      38      1356 Brenna Fritzsche             11 Nazareth Academy             21:17.6  7:06 
      39   37 1185 Akayna Calkins               11 Montini                      21:20.3  7:07 
      40   38 1431 Maria Zadina                 12 Round Lake                   21:23.5  7:08 
      41   39 1213 Brenda Diaz                  12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       21:29.3  7:10 
      42   40 1137 Leslie Palacios              11 Leyden                       21:29.7  7:10 
      43   41 1114 Anmar Cabral                 09 Leyden                       21:30.5  7:11 
      44   42 1112 Victoria Baez                11 Leyden                       21:33.7  7:12 
      45   43 1497 Nathalia Rucci               10 Trinity                      21:45.8  7:16 
      46   44 1035 Marisol Garcia               11 Fenton                       21:45.9  7:16 
      47      1189 Nicole Lopez                 12 Montini                      21:48.8  7:17 
      48   45 1032 Lea Cornejo-Perez            09 Fenton                       21:51.3  7:18 
      49   46 1001 Siara Simental               12 Elmwood Park                 21:55.3  7:19 
      50      1260 Lourdes Rendon               12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       21:58.8  7:20 
      51   47  999 Sierra Ramos                 12 Elmwood Park                 22:06.2  7:23 
      52      1363 Allison Kufta                10 Nazareth Academy             22:06.8  7:23 
      53      1482 Mary Bea Halloran            11 Trinity                      22:12.2  7:25 
      54      1259 Justine Ramirez              12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       22:17.2  7:26 
      55      1508 Tamron Morris                11 Walther Lutheran             22:19.9  7:27 
      56      1141 Salma Rodriguez              09 Leyden                       22:27.3  7:30 
      57   48 1000 Gianna Rubino                12 Elmwood Park                 22:48.7  7:37 
      58   49 1418 Mike Crisantos               12 Round Lake                   22:49.3  7:37 
      59   50 1424 Mariela Jasso                12 Round Lake                   22:58.1  7:40 
      60      1423 Sarah Holbert                12 Round Lake                   22:58.3  7:40 
      61   51 1044 Victoria Protsyuk            10 Fenton                       23:05.9  7:42 
      62   52  992 Natalie Alvardo              09 Elmwood Park                 23:07.1  7:43 
      63      1488 Fatima Martinez              09 Trinity                      23:08.1  7:43 
      64      1414 Vanessa Allanach             10 Round Lake                   23:18.7  7:47 
      65   53 1036 Rebecca Garcia               11 Fenton                       23:22.6  7:48 
      66   54 1042 Crystal Medrano              12 Fenton                       24:01.8  8:01 
      67      1039 Kimberly Marin               09 Fenton                       24:02.8  8:01 
      68      1404 Jade Almguer                 12 Ridgewood                    24:39.8  8:14 
      69      1033 Katherine Dominguez          10 Fenton                       26:03.4  8:42 
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                            **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****

  1.    31  Nazareth Academy                      (19:34.2  97:50.6 1:39.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Claire Ramsey             10 18:38.4
  2      3  Gianna Levato             11 19:14.0
  3      5  Emily Beedie              12 19:24.2
  4     10  Colleen Cavanaugh         11 20:16.1
  5     12  Maggie Harrington         12 20:17.9
  6   ( 16) Maeve Roach               10 20:30.2
  7   ( 31) Rebecca Letcher           12 21:08.2

  2.    74  Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)                (20:11.3  100:56.1 1:59.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Sahian Lopez              11 18:40.7
  2     14  Natalie Andrade           10 20:20.7
  3     18  Hailey O'Neill            10 20:34.9
  4     19  Natalie Garcia            11 20:39.4
  5     21  Annette Sanchez           11 20:40.4
  6   ( 33) Celeste Ibarra            12 21:10.4
  7   ( 39) Brenda Diaz               12 21:29.3

  3.    98  Trinity                               (20:29.6  102:27.9 1:48.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Emily Doyle               11 19:21.0
  2     17  Paige Jaffe               11 20:32.8
  3     22  Hailey Hansen             09 20:41.5
  4     23  Tatiana Nieves            12 20:42.8
  5     32  Emma Creviston            09 21:09.8
  6   ( 36) Sara Doyle                10 21:17.2
  7   ( 43) Nathalia Rucci            10 21:45.8

  4.   108  Leyden                                (20:34.2  102:50.9 1:43.7)
====================================================
  1      8  Estefania Ramirez         11 19:46.0
  2      9  Katherine Hinojosa        11 19:59.1
  3     24  Misia Szelazek            11 20:46.4
  4     27  Evelyn Hernandez          11 20:49.7
  5     40  Leslie Palacios           11 21:29.7
  6   ( 41) Anmar Cabral              09 21:30.5
  7   ( 42) Victoria Baez             11 21:33.7

  5.   114  Montini                               (20:45.9  103:49.2 0:53.4)
====================================================
  1     11  Cynthia Almazan           12 20:17.8
  2     15  Jenna Wiedacher           10 20:26.1
  3     25  Bianca Montesinos         12 20:48.4
  4     29  Lea Ritchie               09 21:05.7
  5     34  Jill Wagner               11 21:11.2
  6   ( 35) Fiona Winfrey             11 21:12.2
  7   ( 37) Akayna Calkins            11 21:20.3
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  6.   115  Round Lake                            (20:39.2  103:15.6 1:52.9)
====================================================
  1      6  Lluvia Chavarria          12 19:30.6
  2     13  Vicky Villa               12 20:18.2
  3     28  Lizeth Rogel              10 20:56.0
  4     30  Anayeli Rosales           12 21:07.3
  5     38  Maria Zadina              12 21:23.5
  6   ( 49) Mike Crisantos            12 22:49.3
  7   ( 50) Mariela Jasso             12 22:58.1

  7.   186  Fenton                                (21:38.4  108:12.0 2:25.5)
====================================================
  1     20  Charity Bullis            09 20:40.4
  2     26  Jessica McCauley          09 20:48.5
  3     44  Marisol Garcia            11 21:45.9
  4     45  Lea Cornejo-Perez         09 21:51.3
  5     51  Victoria Protsyuk         10 23:05.9
  6   ( 53) Rebecca Garcia            11 23:22.6
  7   ( 54) Crystal Medrano           12 24:01.8

  8.   200  Elmwood Park                          (21:53.9  109:29.5 3:34.9)
====================================================
  1      7  Aingel Matos              11 19:32.2
  2     46  Siara Simental            12 21:55.3
  3     47  Sierra Ramos              12 22:06.2
  4     48  Gianna Rubino             12 22:48.7
  5     52  Natalie Alvardo           09 23:07.1



                                    Elmwood Park Invitational
                                    Elmwood Park High School
                                        Elmwood Park, Il
                                        October 10, 2014
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com
                                                
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 2 Mile Run ****
                                                        
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1      1510 Lauren Suttle                09 Walther Lutheran             13:14.8  6:38 
       2    1 1090 Arianna Estrada              12 Immaculate Conception        13:37.6  6:49 
       3      1506 Jennyfur Flores              09 Walther Lutheran             13:43.8  6:52 
       4       993 Maggie Connelly              10 Elmwood Park                 13:51.2  6:56 
       5    2 1190 Tara McIvor                  12 Montini                      13:57.9  6:59 
       6    3 1248 Janette Moreno               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:58.2  7:00 
       7    4 1366 Mia Longo                    09 Nazareth Academy             13:58.8  7:00 
       8    5 1089 Mikko Eguia                  11 Immaculate Conception        14:03.0  7:02 
       9    6 1267 Janeth Sanchez               12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:05.4  7:03 
      10    7 1135 Victoria Novak               09 Leyden                       14:09.8  7:05 
      11    8 1255 Olivia Paplaczyk             10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:10.0  7:05 
      12    9 1251 Jenifer Navarro              10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:13.4  7:07 
      13   10 1118 Giselle Estrada              09 Leyden                       14:18.3  7:10 
      14   11 1269 Claudia Soto                 11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:21.3  7:11 
      15   12 1500 Sarah Stephen                11 Trinity                      14:27.3  7:14 
      16   13 1188 Beth Laviste                 10 Montini                      14:29.1  7:15 
      17   14 1111 Vanessa Argueta              11 Leyden                       14:29.9  7:15 
      18   15 1117 Gabriela Castillo            11 Leyden                       14:32.5  7:17 
      19   16 1264 Salma Rodriguez              11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:36.3  7:19 
      20   17 1208 Sara Chi                     10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:38.2  7:20 
      21      1246 Antonia Moctezuma            11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:40.9  7:21 
      22      1217 Alicia Flores                10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:43.8  7:22 
      23   18 1133 Karla Montesinos             10 Leyden                       14:46.2  7:24 
      24      1201 Ashley Ahumada               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:46.9  7:24 
      25      1245 Nadia Mendez                 10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:49.2  7:25 
      26      1200 Anahi Aguilar                10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:50.8  7:26 
      27      1261 Natalie Reyes                10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:55.8  7:28 
      28      1250 Jasenia Navarro              12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       14:56.9  7:29 
      29   19 1378 Josie Suter                  11 Nazareth Academy             14:57.7  7:29 
      30   20 1379 Clare Svoboda                10 Nazareth Academy             14:57.9  7:29 
      31   21 1136 Destiny Pagan                09 Leyden                       14:58.8  7:30 
      32   22 1377 Jessica Sullivan             10 Nazareth Academy             15:00.1  7:31 
      33   23 1501 Christina Strand             10 Trinity                      15:02.0  7:31 
      34      1231 Joanna Jimenez               11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:02.2  7:32 
      35      1211 Vanessa Curiel               11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:04.3  7:33 
      36      1243 Esmeralda Mayorga            11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:08.5  7:35 
      37   24 1494 Janet Recendez               11 Trinity                      15:09.0  7:35 
      38      1216 Kimberly Feiwell             11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:09.2  7:35 
      39   25 1416 Giselle Beltran              11 Round Lake                   15:09.5  7:35 
      40      1263 Griselda Rodriguez           10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:10.5  7:36 
      41   26 1134 Alessandra Muro              10 Leyden                       15:11.1  7:36 
      42      1215 Caryl Ewangan                12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:12.9  7:37 
      43   27 1490 Shannon McGuire              10 Trinity                      15:14.2  7:38 
      44      1225 Jasmine Guzman               12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:14.4  7:38 
      45   28 1196 Nicole Tyzskowski            12 Montini                      15:14.9  7:38 
      46      1235 Ruby Lagunes                 10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:17.8  7:39 
      47      1222 Katty Gomez                  12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:21.5  7:41 
      48      1234 Jessenia Jurado              11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:22.0  7:41 
      49      1128 Aleksandra Kopcinska         09 Leyden                       15:24.6  7:43 
      50      1257 Andrea Pineda                11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:25.0  7:43 
      51      1130 Melanie Lopez                10 Leyden                       15:25.2  7:43 
      52      1132 Alyssa Molina                11 Leyden                       15:26.3  7:44 
      53   29 1351 Cayden Bonaccorsi            10 Nazareth Academy             15:27.0  7:44 
      54   30 1476 Kimberly Gallegos            12 Trinity                      15:28.0  7:44 
      55   31 1369 Amelia Nemeth                10 Nazareth Academy             15:28.6  7:45 
      56   32 1495 Elizabeth Riley              09 Trinity                      15:29.4  7:45 
      57      1139 Giselle Rico                 10 Leyden                       15:30.1  7:46 
      58      1237 Maria Loya                   12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:31.5  7:46 
      59   33 1468 Mayra Chaidez                11 Trinity                      15:35.7  7:48 
      60   34 9881 Bridet O'Sullivan            09 Guerin                       15:36.2  7:49 
      61      1218 Jocelyn Garcia               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:36.9  7:49 
      62      1466 Lily Carr                    09 Trinity                      15:37.6  7:49 
      63      1254 Areliz Pantaleon             12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:38.9  7:50 
      64   35 1358 Becky Hammond                12 Nazareth Academy             15:40.1  7:51 
      65      1367 Katie Mazur                  11 Nazareth Academy             15:40.8  7:51 
      66      1502 Katie Taaffe                 09 Trinity                      15:42.4  7:52 
      67   36 1038 Jackelyn Hernandez           11 Fenton                       15:42.5  7:52 
      68   37 1186 Marie Corpuz                 09 Montini                      15:43.8  7:52 
      69      1375 Maddie Schierl               10 Nazareth Academy             15:44.9  7:53 
      70      1256 Mayra Partida                09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:45.6  7:53 
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   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
      71      1380 Francesca Zeno               11 Nazareth Academy             15:46.5  7:54 
      72      1485 Carina Jimenez               12 Trinity                      15:46.9  7:54 
      73   38 1422 Michelle Hernandez           11 Round Lake                   15:48.7  7:55 
      74      1214 Genalee Esquivel             11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:49.1  7:55 
      75      1119 Xitlali Frias                10 Leyden                       15:49.4  7:55 
      76      1268 Brenda Santoyo               12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:52.2  7:57 
      77   39 9883 Florina Carrillo             10 Guerin                       15:53.1  7:57 
      78      1475 Maura Finnegan               11 Trinity                      15:57.8  7:59 
      79      1109 Yadira Acosta                09 Leyden                       16:00.0  8:00 
      80      1131 Justyna Luberda              10 Leyden                       16:00.6  8:01 
      81   40 9882 Melanie Martinez             10 Guerin                       16:01.8  8:01 
      82      1209 Jailene Cortes               11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:01.9  8:01 
      83   41 1425 Anna Pasillas                11 Round Lake                   16:02.4  8:02 
      84      1233 Stephany Juarez              10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:07.0  8:04 
      85   42 1046 Catherine Tillesen           09 Fenton                       16:08.7  8:05 
      86      1258 Kimberly Quiroga             12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:09.0  8:05 
      87      1220 Karol Garfias                10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:09.2  8:05 
      88      1212 Beatriz Davila               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:15.0  8:08 
      89      1240 Pamela Martienz              11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:15.6  8:08 
      90      1360 Mary Clare Harrington        10 Nazareth Academy             16:17.0  8:09 
      91      1477 Anyssa Gonzalez              12 Trinity                      16:17.6  8:09 
      92      1249 Kassandra Munoz              12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:19.6  8:10 
      93      1265 Jazmin Salgado               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:19.6  8:10 
      94      1465 Alex Brockman                11 Trinity                      16:20.4  8:11 
      95      1361 Amanda Harris                10 Nazareth Academy             16:24.0  8:12 
      96      1247 Brianne Montesdeoca          11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:26.7  8:14 
      97      1120 Ponziano Gabriella           09 Leyden                       16:27.0  8:14 
      98   43 1092 Tessa Langan                 10 Immaculate Conception        16:28.4  8:15 
      99      1002 Kamila Stolowski             09 Elmwood Park                 16:28.9  8:15 
     100   44 1093 Clare Ryan                   11 Immaculate Conception        16:30.3  8:16 
     101      1511 Chloe Tominac                10 Walther Lutheran             16:31.2  8:16 
     102   45 1426 Daniela Rios                 11 Round Lake                   16:32.3  8:17 
     103      1129 Sarah Krajewski              09 Leyden                       16:33.6  8:17 
     104   46 9886 Dasia Razo                   09 Guerin                       16:35.9  8:18 
     105      1228 Erica Hernandez              11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:44.1  8:23 
     106   47 1420 Taylor Hay                   09 Round Lake                   16:46.2  8:24 
     107      1142 Yaret Serrano                09 Leyden                       16:47.4  8:24 
     108      1467 Kate Castillo                10 Trinity                      16:50.7  8:26 
     109      1202 Stefania Alcantar            09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:51.7  8:26 
     110      1113 Shani Bedolla                09 Leyden                       16:52.9  8:27 
     111      1005 Victoria Woronko             10 Elmwood Park                 16:54.2  8:28 
     112      1357 Mia Grassano                 12 Nazareth Academy             16:57.1  8:29 
     113      1145 Julia Uy                     09 Leyden                       16:58.4  8:30 
     114      1504 Maria Trevino                10 Trinity                      16:59.0  8:30 
     115   48 1088 Nicole Cadaoas               12 Immaculate Conception        16:59.1  8:30 
     116      1492 Marissa Nevarez              09 Trinity                      17:00.5  8:31 
     117      1489 Savannah Martinez            10 Trinity                      17:00.8  8:31 
     118      1505 Alexandra Yamane             11 Trinity                      17:01.2  8:31 
     119      1469 Kate Conneely                10 Trinity                      17:03.9  8:32 
     120      1147 Jacqueline Vera              11 Leyden                       17:04.0  8:32 
     121      1270 Margaret Wong                09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       17:05.6  8:33 
     122      1207 Nelly Bue                    11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       17:08.1  8:35 
     123      1471 Yasmine Davila               11 Trinity                      17:10.1  8:36 
     124      1115 Carla Camacho                10 Leyden                       17:20.7  8:41 
     125      1461 Nayelin Avila                10 Trinity                      17:20.7  8:41 
     126      1205 Lisset Arreola               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       17:25.2  8:43 
     127      1223 Chealsy Guadalagara          11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       17:30.3  8:46 
     128   49 9884 Karla Rubin Decelis          10 Guerin                       17:33.1  8:47 
     129      1355 Sam Escalante                10 Nazareth Academy             17:35.7  8:48 
     130   50 1091 Anna Gendusa                 09 Immaculate Conception        17:39.9  8:50 
     131   51 1194 Emily Samp                   09 Montini                      17:47.6  8:54 
     132   52 1195 Daniela Torres               10 Montini                      17:49.0  8:55 
     133       998 Savanna Ramos                10 Elmwood Park                 17:52.0  8:56 
     134      1486 Gabriela Lies                11 Trinity                      17:52.1  8:57 
     135      1226 Karina Guzman                12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       17:55.8  8:58 
     136      1474 Sarah Ferri                  11 Trinity                      17:56.0  8:58 
     137      1480 Deanna Hagberg               09 Trinity                      18:03.2  9:02 
     138      1121 Jocelyn Garcia               11 Leyden                       18:05.7  9:03 
     139      1370 Ashley O'Kane                11 Nazareth Academy             18:06.5  9:04 
     140   53 1030 Andrea Acuna                 09 Fenton                       18:17.0  9:09 
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     141   54 1043 Jacqueline Ponce             09 Fenton                       18:17.4  9:09 
     142      1496 Katia Rodriguez              10 Trinity                      18:23.1  9:12 
     143      1503 Layla Tovar                  12 Trinity                      18:24.6  9:13 
     144      1122 Michelle Garcia              09 Leyden                       18:25.0  9:13 
     145   55 1187 Leann Elengical              11 Montini                      18:27.8  9:14 
     146      1140 Jessica Rivas                09 Leyden                       18:31.3  9:16 
     147   56 1034 Esmeralda Estrada            11 Fenton                       18:33.2  9:17 
     148      1481 Jessica Hagberg              12 Trinity                      18:34.6  9:18 
     149      1124 Liliana Hererra              12 Leyden                       18:36.0  9:18 
     150      1224 Lynn Gutierrez               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       18:45.9  9:23 
     151      1464 Bryanna Bourelle             10 Trinity                      18:46.5  9:24 
     152      1498 Mia Salazar                  10 Trinity                      18:55.6  9:28 
     153      1203 Dennise Alejandro            10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       19:05.0  9:33 
     154      1499 Samantha Salcedo             09 Trinity                      19:19.4  9:40 
     155      1123 Sarahi Garcia                09 Leyden                       19:21.2  9:41 
     156      1192 Julia Para                   11 Montini                      19:21.2  9:41 
     157      1509 Claudia Sosa                 09 Walther Lutheran             19:37.6  9:49 
     158      1143 Summer Sewell                09 Leyden                       19:38.0  9:49 
     159      1478 Stephanie Gonzalez           09 Trinity                      19:38.5  9:50 
     160   57 1045 Juliet Rodriguez             10 Fenton                       20:42.3 10:22 
     161   58 9887 Illiana Farfan               11 Guerin                       20:50.4 10:26 
     162      1487 Elizabeth Macy               10 Trinity                      21:51.5 10:56 
     163   59 9889 Melissa Pinz                 11 Guerin                       22:04.8 11:03 
     164      1374 Mia Santilli                 09 Nazareth Academy             22:16.7 11:09 
     165      1252 Brianna Nevarez              09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       22:34.0 11:17 
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

  1.    37  Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)                (14:09.7  70:48.3 0:23.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Janette Moreno            10 13:58.2
  2      6  Janeth Sanchez            12 14:05.4
  3      8  Olivia Paplaczyk          10 14:10.0
  4      9  Jenifer Navarro           10 14:13.4
  5     11  Claudia Soto              11 14:21.3
  6   ( 16) Salma Rodriguez           11 14:36.3
  7   ( 17) Sara Chi                  10 14:38.2

  2.    64  Leyden                                (14:27.4  72:16.7 0:36.4)
====================================================
  1      7  Victoria Novak            09 14:09.8
  2     10  Giselle Estrada           09 14:18.3
  3     14  Vanessa Argueta           11 14:29.9
  4     15  Gabriela Castillo         11 14:32.5
  5     18  Karla Montesinos          10 14:46.2
  6   ( 21) Destiny Pagan             09 14:58.8
  7   ( 26) Alessandra Muro           10 15:11.1

  3.    94  Nazareth Academy                      (14:52.3  74:21.5 1:28.2)
====================================================
  1      4  Mia Longo                 09 13:58.8
  2     19  Josie Suter               11 14:57.7
  3     20  Clare Svoboda             10 14:57.9
  4     22  Jessica Sullivan          10 15:00.1
  5     29  Cayden Bonaccorsi         10 15:27.0
  6   ( 31) Amelia Nemeth             10 15:28.6
  7   ( 35) Becky Hammond             12 15:40.1

  4.   116  Trinity                               (15:04.1  75:20.5 1:00.7)
====================================================
  1     12  Sarah Stephen             11 14:27.3
  2     23  Christina Strand          10 15:02.0
  3     24  Janet Recendez            11 15:09.0
  4     27  Shannon McGuire           10 15:14.2
  5     30  Kimberly Gallegos         12 15:28.0
  6   ( 32) Elizabeth Riley           09 15:29.4
  7   ( 33) Mayra Chaidez             11 15:35.7

  5.   131  Montini                               (15:26.7  77:13.3 3:49.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Tara McIvor               12 13:57.9
  2     13  Beth Laviste              10 14:29.1
  3     28  Nicole Tyzskowski         12 15:14.9
  4     37  Marie Corpuz              09 15:43.8
  5     51  Emily Samp                09 17:47.6
  6   ( 52) Daniela Torres            10 17:49.0
  7   ( 55) Leann Elengical           11 18:27.8
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                                  www.accuracetiming.com
                                             
                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

  6.   141  Immaculate Conception                 (15:31.7  77:38.4 3:21.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Arianna Estrada           12 13:37.6
  2      5  Mikko Eguia               11 14:03.0
  3     43  Tessa Langan              10 16:28.4
  4     44  Clare Ryan                11 16:30.3
  5     48  Nicole Cadaoas            12 16:59.1
  6   ( 50) Anna Gendusa              09 17:39.9

  7.   196  Round Lake                            (16:03.9  80:19.1 1:36.7)
====================================================
  1     25  Giselle Beltran           11 15:09.5
  2     38  Michelle Hernandez        11 15:48.7
  3     41  Anna Pasillas             11 16:02.4
  4     45  Daniela Rios              11 16:32.3
  5     47  Taylor Hay                09 16:46.2

  8.   208  Guerin                                (16:20.1  81:40.1 1:56.9)
====================================================
  1     34  Bridet O'Sullivan         09 15:36.2
  2     39  Florina Carrillo          10 15:53.1
  3     40  Melanie Martinez          10 16:01.8
  4     46  Dasia Razo                09 16:35.9
  5     49  Karla Rubin Decelis       10 17:33.1
  6   ( 58) Illiana Farfan            11 20:50.4
  7   ( 59) Melissa Pinz              11 22:04.8

  9.   241  Fenton                                (17:23.8  86:58.8 2:50.7)
====================================================
  1     36  Jackelyn Hernandez        11 15:42.5
  2     42  Catherine Tillesen        09 16:08.7
  3     53  Andrea Acuna              09 18:17.0
  4     54  Jacqueline Ponce          09 18:17.4
  5     56  Esmeralda Estrada         11 18:33.2
  6   ( 57) Juliet Rodriguez          10 20:42.3
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                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                               **** Boys' Varsity 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1    1 1180 Mati Szelazek                11 Leyden                       16:02.0  5:21 
       2    2 1322 Eduardo Martinez             11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:03.2  5:22 
       3    3 1344 Aaron Ruiz                   12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:05.7  5:22 
       4    4 1171 Alan Prado                   11 Leyden                       16:12.4  5:25 
       5    5 1076 Leonel Rodriguez             12 Fenton                       16:18.3  5:27 
       6    6 6336 Tyler Pacana                 12 Montini                      16:18.5  5:27 
       7    7 1455 Carlos Rosas                 11 Round Lake                   16:19.9  5:27 
       8    8 1325 Edgar Montero                12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:20.5  5:27 
       9    9 1075 Joseph Rivas                 12 Fenton                       16:21.9  5:28 
      10   10 1445 Andrew Maskevich             12 Round Lake                   16:24.0  5:28 
      11   11 1315 Robert Loris                 12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:27.2  5:30 
      12   12 1349 Chris Zavala                 12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:28.0  5:30 
      13   13 1017 Luke Kieffer                 12 Elmwood Park                 16:29.3  5:30 
      14   14 1071 Axel Nava                    12 Fenton                       16:30.7  5:31 
      15   15 1152 Juan Castaneda               12 Leyden                       16:33.3  5:32 
      16   16 1013 Keit Dine                    11 Elmwood Park                 16:38.1  5:33 
      17   17 1341 Jorge Rodriguez              11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:43.7  5:35 
      18   18 1433 Rosendo Acosta               12 Round Lake                   16:43.8  5:35 
      19   19 1006 Dante Bruno                  11 Elmwood Park                 16:45.7  5:36 
      20   20 1279 Armando Arreola              11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:53.1  5:38 
      21   21 1170 Josh Pitts                   12 Leyden                       16:55.9  5:39 
      22      1293 Adolfo Franco                12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       16:59.8  5:40 
      23      1104 Philip Roberto               12 Immaculate Conception        17:01.8  5:41 
      24   22 9861 Jake Mondschean              09 Montini                      17:03.0  5:41 
      25   23 1438 Morgan Fields                12 Round Lake                   17:04.4  5:42 
      26      1290 Luis Escarcega               12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       17:04.9  5:42 
      27   24 1078 Felipe Ruiz                  11 Fenton                       17:14.2  5:45 
      28   25 1457 Emmanuel Sanchez             11 Round Lake                   17:14.2  5:45 
      29   26 1398 Charlie Titzer               11 Nazareth Academy             17:17.6  5:46 
      30   27 1015 Kyle Gyselinck               12 Elmwood Park                 17:21.1  5:48 
      31   28 9860 Matt Fisch                   12 Montini                      17:24.6  5:49 
      32   29 1054 Nikko Falco                  11 Fenton                       17:25.4  5:49 
      33   30 6337 Cameron Casey                12 Montini                      17:30.8  5:51 
      34   31 1452 Brian Ortega                 10 Round Lake                   17:31.6  5:51 
      35   32 1085 Jose Vasquez-Perez           10 Fenton                       17:32.4  5:51 
      36   33 1382 John Bareis                  12 Nazareth Academy             17:35.3  5:52 
      37   34 1051 Dillon Brown                 12 Fenton                       17:35.7  5:52 
      38      1410 Kieran Moore                 09 Ridgewood                    17:36.1  5:53 
      39   35 1432 Moises Acosta                10 Round Lake                   17:38.5  5:53 
      40   36 1020 Cameron Rybak                11 Elmwood Park                 17:39.6  5:54 
      41      1448 Alex Munoz                   12 Round Lake                   17:46.9  5:56 
      42   37 1389 Ruben Gonzalez               12 Nazareth Academy             17:48.8  5:57 
      43      1453 Vidal Ortega                 11 Round Lake                   17:50.7  5:57 
      44      1518 Mitch Kruckenberg            11 Walther Lutheran             18:02.3  6:01 
      45   38 9862 Eddie Laviste                12 Montini                      18:05.0  6:02 
      46   39 1029 Nick Wojcik                  11 Elmwood Park                 18:07.2  6:03 
      47   40 9863 Justin Stauder               10 Montini                      18:09.4  6:04 
      48   41 1166 Jimmy Novak                  12 Leyden                       18:12.7  6:05 
      49   42 1395 Robert Schneider             12 Nazareth Academy             18:14.5  6:05 
      50   43 1151 Kris Carredano               11 Leyden                       18:16.6  6:06 
      51   44 1163 David Morales                11 Leyden                       18:18.1  6:07 
      52   45 1383 Matt Berger                  11 Nazareth Academy             18:18.1  6:07 
      53      1153 Ivan Chaidez                 11 Leyden                       18:19.3  6:07 
      54      1073 William Osorio               11 Fenton                       18:23.6  6:08 
      55   46 1386 Austin Brown                 12 Nazareth Academy             18:38.4  6:13 
      56   47 9864 Adam Kaloczi                 12 Montini                      18:42.8  6:15 
      57      1409 Kevin Moore                  11 Ridgewood                    18:47.2  6:16 
      58      1412 Adonis Silva                 11 Ridgewood                    18:47.9  6:16 
      59   48 1021 Jeremy Rybak                 10 Elmwood Park                 18:54.7  6:19 
      60   49 1384 Dan Bier                     12 Nazareth Academy             19:09.8  6:24 
      61      1394 Omar Paniagua                11 Nazareth Academy             19:10.8  6:24 
      62      1512 James Childs                 11 Walther Lutheran             19:12.7  6:25 
      63      1407 Kamil Bonifaciuk             10 Ridgewood                    19:13.6  6:25 
      64      1061 Sam Hernandez                11 Fenton                       19:13.9  6:25 
      65      1027 Matt Walker                  12 Elmwood Park                 19:16.9  6:26 
      66      1149 Anthony Avalos               11 Leyden                       19:59.6  6:40 
      67      1007 Alex Calle                   12 Elmwood Park                 20:12.1  6:45 
      68      9890 Frank Marinopoulos           12 Guerin                       23:30.3  7:51 
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                            **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****

  1.    36  Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)                (16:17.0  81:24.6 0:24.8)
====================================================
  1      2  Eduardo Martinez          11 16:03.2
  2      3  Aaron Ruiz                12 16:05.7
  3      8  Edgar Montero             12 16:20.5
  4     11  Robert Loris              12 16:27.2
  5     12  Chris Zavala              12 16:28.0
  6   ( 17) Jorge Rodriguez           11 16:43.7
  7   ( 20) Armando Arreola           11 16:53.1

  2.    81  Fenton                                (16:46.1  83:50.5 1:07.1)
====================================================
  1      5  Leonel Rodriguez          12 16:18.3
  2      9  Joseph Rivas              12 16:21.9
  3     14  Axel Nava                 12 16:30.7
  4     24  Felipe Ruiz               11 17:14.2
  5     29  Nikko Falco               11 17:25.4
  6   ( 32) Jose Vasquez-Perez        10 17:32.4
  7   ( 34) Dillon Brown              12 17:35.7

  3.    82  Leyden                                (16:47.3  83:56.3 2:10.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Mati Szelazek             11 16:02.0
  2      4  Alan Prado                11 16:12.4
  3     15  Juan Castaneda            12 16:33.3
  4     21  Josh Pitts                12 16:55.9
  5     41  Jimmy Novak               12 18:12.7
  6   ( 43) Kris Carredano            11 18:16.6
  7   ( 44) David Morales             11 18:18.1

  4.    83  Round Lake                            (16:45.3  83:46.3 0:54.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Carlos Rosas              11 16:19.9
  2     10  Andrew Maskevich          12 16:24.0
  3     18  Rosendo Acosta            12 16:43.8
  4     23  Morgan Fields             12 17:04.4
  5     25  Emmanuel Sanchez          11 17:14.2
  6   ( 31) Brian Ortega              10 17:31.6
  7   ( 35) Moises Acosta             10 17:38.5

  5.   111  Elmwood Park                          (16:58.8  84:53.8 1:10.3)
====================================================
  1     13  Luke Kieffer              12 16:29.3
  2     16  Keit Dine                 11 16:38.1
  3     19  Dante Bruno               11 16:45.7
  4     27  Kyle Gyselinck            12 17:21.1
  5     36  Cameron Rybak             11 17:39.6
  6   ( 39) Nick Wojcik               11 18:07.2
  7   ( 48) Jeremy Rybak              10 18:54.7
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                            **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****

  6.   124  Montini                               (17:16.4  86:21.9 1:46.5)
====================================================
  1      6  Tyler Pacana              12 16:18.5
  2     22  Jake Mondschean           09 17:03.0
  3     28  Matt Fisch                12 17:24.6
  4     30  Cameron Casey             12 17:30.8
  5     38  Eddie Laviste             12 18:05.0
  6   ( 40) Justin Stauder            10 18:09.4
  7   ( 47) Adam Kaloczi              12 18:42.8

  7.   183  Nazareth Academy                      (17:50.9  89:14.3 1:00.5)
====================================================
  1     26  Charlie Titzer            11 17:17.6
  2     33  John Bareis               12 17:35.3
  3     37  Ruben Gonzalez            12 17:48.8
  4     42  Robert Schneider          12 18:14.5
  5     45  Matt Berger               11 18:18.1
  6   ( 46) Austin Brown              12 18:38.4
  7   ( 49) Dan Bier                  12 19:09.8
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity 2 Mile Run ****  
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1    1 1314 Jair Lopez                   12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:10.4  5:36 
       2    2 1280 Edgar Barrera                12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:12.2  5:37 
       3    3 1282 Daniel Carasco               12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:13.3  5:37 
       4    4 1440 Marco Hernandez              09 Round Lake                   11:18.1  5:40 
       5    5 1277 Collin Anderson              09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:30.9  5:46 
       6    6 1306 Rafael Ibarra                09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:31.3  5:46 
       7    7 1338 Espiridion Rivera            12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:31.9  5:46 
       8    8 1525 Jaylin Williams              10 Walther Lutheran             11:32.7  5:47 
       9    9 1454 Diego Peralta                11 Round Lake                   11:33.2  5:47 
      10   10 1519 Kobe Morris                  10 Walther Lutheran             11:33.2  5:47 
      11   11 1316 Ryan Loris                   12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:33.5  5:47 
      12      1295 Jonathan Garcia              12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:36.9  5:49 
      13   12 1523 Jack Simzyk                  10 Walther Lutheran             11:39.7  5:50 
      14   13 1514 Luis Dieguez                 09 Walther Lutheran             11:39.8  5:50 
      15   14 1087 Anye Whyte                   10 Fenton                       11:41.1  5:51 
      16      1327 Benjamin Morales             11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:44.4  5:53 
      17   15 1079 Cristian Sanchez             09 Fenton                       11:45.4  5:53 
      18      1286 Oscar De La Hoya             11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:45.5  5:53 
      19   16 1069 Bryan Medina                 09 Fenton                       11:46.3  5:54 
      20   17 1437 Nathan Etherington           09 Round Lake                   11:47.7  5:54 
      21   18 1181 Nathan Diazleal              12 Leyden                       11:51.1  5:56 
      22   19 1106 Patrick Shannon              09 Immaculate Conception        11:51.3  5:56 
      23   20 1385 Metzger Brian                09 Nazareth Academy             11:51.7  5:56 
      24      1339 Armando Rodriguez            10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:52.0  5:56 
      25   21 1434 Oscar Arteaga                11 Round Lake                   11:54.9  5:58 
      26   22 1098 Tony Gaudio                  10 Immaculate Conception        11:57.2  5:59 
      27   23 1060 Brian Hernandez              09 Fenton                       11:57.6  5:59 
      28      1292 Pedro Fellove                11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       11:58.1  6:00 
      29   24 1011 Trevor Curcio                10 Elmwood Park                 11:59.3  6:00 
      30   25 9866 Nick Skalski                 10 Montini                      11:59.9  6:00 
      31      1297 Kevin Garfio                 09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:00.8  6:01 
      32   26 1047 Antonio Aguilera             11 Fenton                       12:05.6  6:03 
      33      1317 Heriberto Luna               11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:10.8  6:06 
      34   27 1064 Jeremy Lodewyck              09 Fenton                       12:12.9  6:07 
      35   28 1441 Christian Ladewig            11 Round Lake                   12:13.0  6:07 
      36   29 1105 Eliot Sexton                 11 Immaculate Conception        12:14.4  6:08 
      37   30 9873 Jack Morgan                  10 Montini                      12:14.8  6:08 
      38   31 1058 Oscar Garza                  12 Fenton                       12:15.4  6:08 
      39   32 1101 Casey Kristie                09 Immaculate Conception        12:15.6  6:08 
      40      1289 Andres Enriquez              10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:16.2  6:09 
      41      1081 Michael Stewart              11 Fenton                       12:19.1  6:10 
      42   33 1403 David Zavala                 10 Nazareth Academy             12:20.6  6:11 
      43   34 1516 Jacob Friederich             12 Walther Lutheran             12:21.1  6:11 
      44      1055 Jeremy Falconer              11 Fenton                       12:23.6  6:12 
      45   35 1450 Arturo Nunez                 11 Round Lake                   12:25.1  6:13 
      46   36 9865 Dominick Moran               10 Montini                      12:25.5  6:13 
      47   37 9878 Alex Sokalski                11 Montini                      12:25.7  6:13 
      48   38 1517 David Garcia                 09 Walther Lutheran             12:26.4  6:14 
      49   39 1022 Nicl Schmidt                 11 Elmwood Park                 12:27.9  6:14 
      50   40 1019 Justin Nieves                09 Elmwood Park                 12:28.0  6:14 
      51   41 1154 Moises Coronel               10 Leyden                       12:28.9  6:15 
      52   42 1436 Daniel Diaz                  09 Round Lake                   12:29.0  6:15 
      53      1311 Bryan Lara                   10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:29.8  6:15 
      54   43 1095 Brendan Doherty              12 Immaculate Conception        12:30.5  6:16 
      55   44 1400 Sean Wagner                  10 Nazareth Academy             12:33.2  6:17 
      56      1086 Alex Whyte                   09 Fenton                       12:33.3  6:17 
      57      1057 Eddie Garcia                 10 Fenton                       12:33.8  6:17 
      58      1275 Anthony Alvarado             09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:34.8  6:18 
      59      1077 Jaime Rosas                  10 Fenton                       12:35.4  6:18 
      60   45 1100 Eric James                   10 Immaculate Conception        12:35.7  6:18 
      61      1447 Antonio Morales              11 Round Lake                   12:35.7  6:18 
      62   46 1169 Ivan Perez-Urbina            10 Leyden                       12:35.8  6:18 
      63      1284 Ricardo Contreras            11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:36.1  6:19 
      64   47 1155 Omar Coronel                 09 Leyden                       12:36.7  6:19 
      65   48 1176 Isaias Saucedo               10 Leyden                       12:37.7  6:19 
      66      1442 Stephen Ladewig              12 Round Lake                   12:38.4  6:20 
      67   49 1018 Alex Martinez                09 Elmwood Park                 12:39.1  6:20 
      68   50 1023 Devon Schumann               09 Elmwood Park                 12:39.8  6:20 
      69      1347 Allen Valdez                 11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:40.1  6:21 
      70   51 9867 Matt Baka                    09 Montini                      12:42.1  6:22 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity 2 Mile Run ****  
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
      71      1456 Sam Ruiz                     09 Round Lake                   12:42.5  6:22 
      72   52 1094 Victor Cadaoas               09 Immaculate Conception        12:43.0  6:22 
      73      1288 Rafael Diaz                  11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:44.5  6:23 
      74   53 1173 Dioco Reyes                  09 Leyden                       12:45.0  6:23 
      75      1296 Yael Garcia                  11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:45.4  6:23 
      76   54 1524 Gus Viise                    09 Walther Lutheran             12:48.1  6:25 
      77   55 1010 Chris Coronado               11 Elmwood Park                 12:50.1  6:26 
      78   56 9872 John Golomb                  12 Montini                      12:51.9  6:26 
      79   57 1009 Ryan Capule                  11 Elmwood Park                 12:52.5  6:27 
      80      1082 Eric Tekien                  09 Fenton                       12:54.3  6:28 
      81      1062 Nathan Irby                  10 Fenton                       12:56.1  6:29 
      82      1345 Anthony Santoyo              09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       12:56.9  6:29 
      83      1333 Sebastian Organista          09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:00.8  6:31 
      84      1406 Ricky Belandria              09 Ridgewood                    13:01.7  6:31 
      85   58 9874 Eric Soto                    12 Montini                      13:02.2  6:32 
      86      1063 Michael Lieggi               09 Fenton                       13:03.9  6:32 
      87      1446 Anthony Maskevich            10 Round Lake                   13:06.2  6:34 
      88   59 1174 Martin Rios                  10 Leyden                       13:08.3  6:35 
      89      1340 David Rodriguez              09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:08.5  6:35 
      90      1321 Adrian Martinez              09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:10.1  6:36 
      91      1016 William Jordan               09 Elmwood Park                 13:12.3  6:37 
      92      1328 Jacob Morgan                 10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:13.8  6:37 
      93      1097 Nico Gaudio                  09 Immaculate Conception        13:16.5  6:39 
      94      1435 Frankie Chavarria            09 Round Lake                   13:19.0  6:40 
      95      1164 Michael Nambo                10 Leyden                       13:23.0  6:42 
      96      1026 Daniel Surowiec              11 Elmwood Park                 13:24.0  6:42 
      97      1332 Jose Napoles                 12 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:24.1  6:43 
      98   60 1390 Hudson Hu                    10 Nazareth Academy             13:29.3  6:45 
      99      1160 Uriel Martinez               09 Leyden                       13:33.3  6:47 
     100      1052 Michael Campbell             10 Fenton                       13:34.9  6:48 
     101      1024 Frankie Stocco                  Elmwood Park                 13:35.9  6:48 
     102      1281 Bladimir Cabarrero           09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:36.6  6:49 
     103      9875 Lucas Cabon                  10 Montini                      13:39.4  6:50 
     104      9870 Kyle Acuna                   10 Montini                      13:40.4  6:51 
     105      1178 Bartlomiej Sniezek           09 Leyden                       13:45.4  6:53 
     106      1161 Krystian Misiewicz           10 Leyden                       13:50.1  6:56 
     107      1439 David Gurrola                12 Round Lake                   13:51.0  6:56 
     108      1330 Carlos Munoz                 11 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       13:52.3  6:57 
     109      1167 Ivan Nunez                   10 Leyden                       13:52.6  6:57 
     110      1008 Justin Capule                09 Elmwood Park                 13:53.0  6:57 
     111      1074 Alejandro Perez              10 Fenton                       13:56.5  6:59 
     112      1449 Edward Nava                  12 Round Lake                   14:00.2  7:01 
     113      1165 Herry Nguyen                 10 Leyden                       14:07.6  7:04 
     114      1158 Shawn Guagenti               09 Leyden                       14:08.0  7:04 
     115      1065 Taranvir Mann                10 Fenton                       14:08.6  7:05 
     116      1053 Manny Delos Santos           11 Fenton                       14:09.6  7:05 
     117      1049 Robert Aristakessian         09 Fenton                       14:10.7  7:06 
     118      1172 Rafael Ramiro                12 Leyden                       14:13.9  7:07 
     119   61 1387 Alex Creevy                  10 Nazareth Academy             14:16.1  7:09 
     120      1066 Rigoberto Marin-Luna         10 Fenton                       14:16.3  7:09 
     121      1182 Daniel Zefeldt               09 Leyden                       14:17.4  7:09 
     122      1159 Firas Harb                   09 Leyden                       14:18.9  7:10 
     123      9869 Liam Heggemann               09 Montini                      14:20.5  7:11 
     124      1080 David Sarmiento              09 Fenton                       14:22.3  7:12 
     125      1150 Gio Salano                   09 Leyden                       14:27.7  7:14 
     126      1067 Carlos Marquez               11 Fenton                       14:29.2  7:15 
     127      1413 Alex Woloz                   10 Ridgewood                    14:40.2  7:21 
     128      1443 Daniel Lopez                 09 Round Lake                   14:41.7  7:21 
     129      1458 Joe Tith                     11 Round Lake                   14:42.2  7:22 
     130   62 1396 Charlie Swarts               12 Nazareth Academy             14:45.2  7:23 
     131      1108 Tim Shuflit                  10 Immaculate Conception        14:50.7  7:26 
     132      1083 Krystian Tomasik             09 Fenton                       14:51.4  7:26 
     133      1513 Zach Clark                   10 Walther Lutheran             14:51.9  7:26 
     134      1156 Adrian Diaz                  11 Leyden                       14:52.3  7:27 
     135      1096 Jack Fowler                  09 Immaculate Conception        14:57.9  7:29 
     136      1050 Alvaro Bailon                09 Fenton                       15:06.3  7:34 
     137      1059 Miguel Gonzalez              09 Fenton                       15:08.6  7:35 
     138      1278 Christopher Archuleta        10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:09.6  7:35 
     139      1323 Travis McCluskey             09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:12.5  7:37 
     140      1335 Jorge Ortiz                  09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:12.8  7:37 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity 2 Mile Run ****  
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
     141      1515 Aaron Feltz                  10 Walther Lutheran             15:13.2  7:37 
     142      1304 Bryan Huerta                 10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:19.5  7:40 
     143      1460 Jesse Zepeda                 12 Round Lake                   15:25.2  7:43 
     144      9868 Kemuel Scott                 09 Montini                      15:27.1  7:44 
     145      1521 Jose Popoca                  10 Walther Lutheran             15:28.1  7:45 
     146      1299 Dan Gomez                    09 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       15:31.2  7:46 
     147      9871 Joe Kiel                     09 Montini                      15:33.8  7:47 
     148      9877 Matt Ratajczyk               11 Montini                      15:36.5  7:49 
     149      1012 Julian Delgado               09 Elmwood Park                 15:46.7  7:54 
     150      1028 Mitchell Wojcik              09 Elmwood Park                 15:49.5  7:55 
     151      1014 Kyle Garcia                  10 Elmwood Park                 16:11.5  8:06 
     152   63 1397 Justin Theodorou             09 Nazareth Academy             16:46.4  8:24 
     153      1157 Erick Garcia                 12 Leyden                       16:56.8  8:29 
     154      1411 Sebastian Roman              09 Ridgewood                    17:00.2  8:31 
     155      1392 Jim Moster                   09 Nazareth Academy             17:07.1  8:34 
     156      1072 Erick Nervis                 12 Fenton                       17:15.2  8:38 
     157      1107 Peter Shuflit                11 Immaculate Conception        17:38.1  8:50 
     158      1310 Anthonly Lopez               10 Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)       17:48.5  8:55 
     159      1070 Juan Medina                  12 Fenton                       18:10.3  9:06 
     160      1401 Mason Walke                  09 Nazareth Academy             19:40.1  9:51 
     161      9879 John Kegaly                  12 Montini                      20:31.3 10:16 
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

  1.    17  Morton (Berwyn-Cicero)                (11:19.7  56:38.1 0:20.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Jair Lopez                12 11:10.4
  2      2  Edgar Barrera             12 11:12.2
  3      3  Daniel Carasco            12 11:13.3
  4      5  Collin Anderson           09 11:30.9
  5      6  Rafael Ibarra             09 11:31.3
  6   (  7) Espiridion Rivera         12 11:31.9
  7   ( 11) Ryan Loris                12 11:33.5

  2.    77  Walther Lutheran                      (11:45.3  58:46.5 0:48.4)
====================================================
  1      8  Jaylin Williams           10 11:32.7
  2     10  Kobe Morris               10 11:33.2
  3     12  Jack Simzyk               10 11:39.7
  4     13  Luis Dieguez              09 11:39.8
  5     34  Jacob Friederich          12 12:21.1
  6   ( 38) David Garcia              09 12:26.4
  7   ( 54) Gus Viise                 09 12:48.1

  3.    79  Round Lake                            (11:45.4  58:46.9 0:54.9)
====================================================
  1      4  Marco Hernandez           09 11:18.1
  2      9  Diego Peralta             11 11:33.2
  3     17  Nathan Etherington        09 11:47.7
  4     21  Oscar Arteaga             11 11:54.9
  5     28  Christian Ladewig         11 12:13.0
  6   ( 35) Arturo Nunez              11 12:25.1
  7   ( 42) Daniel Diaz               09 12:29.0

  4.    94  Fenton                                (11:51.2  59:16.0 0:24.5)
====================================================
  1     14  Anye Whyte                10 11:41.1
  2     15  Cristian Sanchez          09 11:45.4
  3     16  Bryan Medina              09 11:46.3
  4     23  Brian Hernandez           09 11:57.6
  5     26  Antonio Aguilera          11 12:05.6
  6   ( 27) Jeremy Lodewyck           09 12:12.9
  7   ( 31) Oscar Garza               12 12:15.4

  5.   145  Immaculate Conception                 (12:09.8  60:49.0 0:39.2)
====================================================
  1     19  Patrick Shannon           09 11:51.3
  2     22  Tony Gaudio               10 11:57.2
  3     29  Eliot Sexton              11 12:14.4
  4     32  Casey Kristie             09 12:15.6
  5     43  Brendan Doherty           12 12:30.5
  6   ( 45) Eric James                10 12:35.7
  7   ( 52) Victor Cadaoas            09 12:43.0
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  6.   179  Montini                               (12:21.6  61:48.0 0:42.2)
====================================================
  1     25  Nick Skalski              10 11:59.9
  2     30  Jack Morgan               10 12:14.8
  3     36  Dominick Moran            10 12:25.5
  4     37  Alex Sokalski             11 12:25.7
  5     51  Matt Baka                 09 12:42.1
  6   ( 56) John Golomb               12 12:51.9
  7   ( 58) Eric Soto                 12 13:02.2

  7.   200  Leyden                                (12:26.1  62:10.2 0:46.6)
====================================================
  1     18  Nathan Diazleal           12 11:51.1
  2     41  Moises Coronel            10 12:28.9
  3     46  Ivan Perez-Urbina         10 12:35.8
  4     47  Omar Coronel              09 12:36.7
  5     48  Isaias Saucedo            10 12:37.7
  6   ( 53) Dioco Reyes               09 12:45.0
  7   ( 59) Martin Rios               10 13:08.3

  8.   202  Elmwood Park                          (12:26.9  62:14.1 0:40.5)
====================================================
  1     24  Trevor Curcio             10 11:59.3
  2     39  Nicl Schmidt              11 12:27.9
  3     40  Justin Nieves             09 12:28.0
  4     49  Alex Martinez             09 12:39.1
  5     50  Devon Schumann            09 12:39.8
  6   ( 55) Chris Coronado            11 12:50.1
  7   ( 57) Ryan Capule               11 12:52.5

  9.   218  Nazareth Academy                      (12:54.2  64:30.9 2:24.4)
====================================================
  1     20  Metzger Brian             09 11:51.7
  2     33  David Zavala              10 12:20.6
  3     44  Sean Wagner               10 12:33.2
  4     60  Hudson Hu                 10 13:29.3
  5     61  Alex Creevy               10 14:16.1
  6   ( 62) Charlie Swarts            12 14:45.2
  7   ( 63) Justin Theodorou          09 16:46.4


